
From: Czepiga, Page (EEA)
To: MEPA (EEA)
Subject: FW: 401 Water Quality Certifications - Application Process and Submittals
Date: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 3:57:23 PM

 
 

From: Smith, Alice (DEP) <Alice.Smith@mass.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:36 PM
To: Ed Reiner <Reiner.Ed@epa.gov>; Phil Colarusso (colarusso.phil@epa.gov)
<colarusso.phil@epa.gov>; barbara.h.newman@usace.army.mil; mike.r.johnson@noaa.gov;
alison.verkade@noaa.gov; Evans, Tay (FWE) <tay.evans@mass.gov>; zzzKilduff, Valerie (DEP)
<valerie.kilduff@mass.gov>; Hoenig, Amy (FWE) <Amy.Hoenig@mass.gov>; Slater, Caleb (FWE)
<caleb.slater@mass.gov>; Czepiga, Page (EEA) <page.czepiga@mass.gov>; Robert.boeri@mass.go;
Joseph Wigglesworth <joey.wigglesworth@maccweb.org>; osheroff@naiopma.org;
alinehan@mapc.org; edevane@engineers.org; administrator@amws.org; Michele Girard
<michele.girard@maccweb.org>; Baystate Roads <admin@umasstransportationcenter.org>;
Baystate Roads <admin@umasstransportationcenter.org>; msmcp@googlegroups.com; Saad,
Theodore (DEP) <theodore.saad@mass.gov>; Lin, Nancy (DEP) <nancy.lin@mass.gov>
Subject: 401 Water Quality Certifications - Application Process and Submittals
 
Hello!
 
Would you please post this notice on your website and distribute to your members?
 
We are sending you this email to announce that the following permit applications for
MassDEP’s 401 Water Quality Certification are now to be submitted through
ePLACE:  
 
 
BRP WW 07: Major Dredging Projects (5,000 cubic yards or more)
BRP WW 08: Minor Dredging Projects (less than 5,000 cubic yards)
BRP WW 09: Amendment for Dredging Projects
BRP WW 10: Major Fill and Excavation Projects
BRP WW 11: Minor Fill and Excavation Projects
BRP WW 26: Combined Licenses/Permits for Waterways and Water Quality Certification
(Available in 2022)
 
These applications must be submitted through ePLACE, located here:
https://eplace.eea.mass.gov/citizenaccess . As such, MassDEP will no longer be
accepting paper applications for these filings!
 
Additional general instructions and visual ePLACE step-by-step instructions to assist in
submitting your application are available at:   
https://www.mass.gov/how-to/ww-07-08-09-water-quality-certifications-dredging-projects
 (for WW 07 and WW 08 and WW 09)
https://www.mass.gov/how-to/ww-10-11-majorminor-fill-and-excavation-projects  (for WW
10 and WW 11)
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If you require technical assistance regarding online filing, please contact the
ePLACE Help Desk Team at (844) 733-7522 or ePLACE_helpdesk@mass.gov. Please
do not reply to this email!
In addition, to see a copy of your application after submittal, also see:
https://eeaonline.eea.state.ma.us/EEA/PublicApp .
 
Thank you for your patience and consideration!
 

Alice Smith
 
Alice P. Smith M.E.M.
Environmental Analyst/Engineer
Wetlands and Waterways Program
One Winter Street, 5th Floor
Boston, MA 02108
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